NOTICE

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS'
FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following
New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment,
are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New
Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the

date of this notice:

Attorney Name

ABRAMOVICH, CAREN ERIKA
APASU-GBOTSU, YAO
BAHNG, JOON KEE

BRILL, DAVID HAYDEN
BROWN, ERIC LOUIS
CAMPOREALE, CARLO JOSEPH
DECK, SUSAN M

DORFMAN, LEO

FEUERSTEIN, DANIEL ALAN
FORREST, KIMBERLY
GAMBRO, MICHAEL S

GARDI, T DAVID

GARRETT, JENNIFER LINDSAY
HANDLER, DAVID S
HARTLEY, GABRIELLE

IM, YOUNGIJIN

JONES, MARISSA T

KHAN, INDIRA DEVI
KOUHOUPT, AARON P

LEVY, DAVID R

MAHER, ROBERT J

MOQUET, DOUGLAS RAYMOND JR
NEGARI, CHAVIVA

RAATZS, KURT DAVID
ROONEY, JEANINE MELISSA
ROSELLE, ANTHONY JOSEPH
RUBIN, RACHELLEL T
RUSCHAK, SUZANNE M
RYAN, MATTHEW K

SCOTT, BERTHA L

SILVER, NICOLE ELEZA

Admission Year

County

1999

1987
2011
1997
2014
1995
1999
2008
1988
2004
1981
1997
2007
2003
1995
2008
2004
2005
2004
2018
2006
2013
1999
2004
2009
2007
2016
2005
1986
1981
2014

O/S
O/S
o/C
O/S
O/S
Middlesex
O/S
O/S
Morris
Union
O/S
O/S
O/S
Union
O/S
o/C
O/S
O/S
O/S
O/S
O/S
O/S
Bergen
O/S
O/S
Somerset
O/S
O/S
O/S
Mercer
O/S



SIMMONS, JACQULYN N 2015 O/S

TRUJILLO, LUIS RICARDO JR 2008 O/S
UDOFIA, IMOH STELLA 2012 O/S
ZEITLER, RICHARD J JR 2000 O/S

New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund
for Client Protection

Dated: January 7, 2025



