NOTICE

ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION 2024 INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment, are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme Court dated June 17, 2024; these reinstatements are effective as of the date of this notice:

Attorney Name	Admission Year	County
ABRAMOVICH, CAREN ERIKA	1999	O/S
APASU-GBOTSU, YAO	1987	O/S
BAHNG, JOON KEE	2011	O/C
BRILL, DAVID HAYDEN	1997	O/S
BROWN, ERIC LOUIS	2014	O/S
CAMPOREALE, CARLO JOSEPH	1995	Middlesex
DECK, SUSAN M	1999	O/S
DORFMAN, LEO	2008	O/S
FEUERSTEIN, DANIEL ALAN	1988	Morris
FORREST, KIMBERLY	2004	Union
GAMBRO, MICHAEL S	1981	O/S
GARDI, T DAVID	1997	O/S
GARRETT, JENNIFER LINDSAY	2007	O/S
HANDLER, DAVID S	2003	Union
HARTLEY, GABRIELLE	1995	O/S
IM, YOUNGJIN	2008	O/C
JONES, MARISSA T	2004	O/S
KHAN, INDIRA DEVI	2005	O/S
KOUHOUPT, AARON P	2004	O/S
LEVY, DAVID R	2018	O/S
MAHER, ROBERT J	2006	O/S
MOQUET, DOUGLAS RAYMOND JR	2013	O/S
NEGARI, CHAVIVA	1999	Bergen
RAATZS, KURT DAVID	2004	O/S
ROONEY, JEANINE MELISSA	2009	O/S
ROSELLE, ANTHONY JOSEPH	2007	Somerset
RUBIN, RACHELLE L T	2016	O/S
RUSCHAK, SUZANNE M	2005	O/S
RYAN, MATTHEW K	1986	O/S
SCOTT, BERTHA L	1981	Mercer
SILVER, NICOLE ELEZA	2014	O/S

SIMMONS, JACQULYN N	2015	O/S
TRUJILLO, LUIS RICARDO JR	2008	O/S
UDOFIA, IMOH STELLA	2012	O/S
ZEITLER, RICHARD J JR	2000	O/S

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection

Dated: January 7, 2025